TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION FOR 33KV & 11KV PILFER RESISTANT
METERING CUBICLE
A) Technical specification of 11 KV pilfer resistant metering cubicles for 3
phase, 4 wire metering system (with various CT ratio of accuracy class-
0.5).
1)  General :- This specification covers the design, manufacture, testing and
supply of 11 kV floor mounting indoor type metering cubicle having 3 nos
single phase CTs and 1 no three phase PT but without meter. The tenders from

  11KV 33KV
1 Name of Manufacturer
2 Manufacturers Type Designation
3 Name of resin employed in manufacture of P.T
4 Rated primary Voltage
5 Rated Secondary Voltage
6 Rated Burden of Secondary
7 Class of Accuracy
8
Temperature rise at 1.2 times rated voltage with
rated Burden
9 Temperature rise for (8 above)
10 Rated voltage factor and time
11
1 Minute power frequency withstand test (dry
voltage)
12
1/50 micro second impulse wave withstand test
voltage
13
1 Minute power frequency withstand voltage on
secondary
14 Total Weight ( 1 phase)
15 Mounting details
16
Overall Dimensions
a) Length
b) Width
c) Height
17
The PT of the offered Design and cable termination
kit should have been type tested during last five
years from the date of opening of the tender. It
should also be indicated that when and where were
they type tested?
18
Details of test reports (to be enclosed with the
tender bid Part-I)
Guaranteed Technical Particulars (Table-C)
GUARTANTEED TECHNICAL PARTICULARS OF 11 KV CT/33 KV CT
SUITABLE FOR 11KV/33 KV PILFER RESISTANT METERING CUBICLE
SL. NO. DESCRIPTIONS Bidders Particulars
  11KV 33KV
1 Ratio
2 Name of Manufacturer
3 Manufacturers Type
4 Name of resin employed in manufacture of C.T
5 Rated Voltage
6 Rated primary current
7 Rated Secondary current
8 Rated Secondary output
9 Class of Accuracy
10 Instrument Security Factory
11 Short Time Rating ( 1 Second)
12
Rated continuous Thermal current (also indicate
Temp. rise over ambient Temp.
13 Rated current Dynamic (peak value)
14
Power frequency (dry withstand test voltage on
primary winding) one second
15 Power frequency withstand voltage on secondary.
16 1.50 micro seconds impulse withstand test voltage
17
Power frequency (dry withstand test voltage on
primary winding)
18 Total Weight(1 phase)
19
Overall Dimensions